

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5143-5146/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in HCP No.2191/2012, HCP No.2199/2012HCP No.2232/2012HCP No.2328/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (Cr1.) 2451/2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|
|