

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2451/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in HCP No.2276/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEC., GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUNDARAVALLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 5143-5146 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Santha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. A. D. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the service is complete.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|