

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.7411-7422 OF  
2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18681-18692  
AND 18693-18704 of 2013

(Application for stay and exemption from filing official  
translation)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KALPANA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters have been filed by MR. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Order dated the 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2013 in HCP No. 2327, 2329, 2330, 2332, 2333, 2429, 2489 2490, 2492, 2509 2510, and 2511 of 2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2451 of 2013 arising out of common orders were listed before Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

It is further Submitted that there was a delay of 77 days in refiling Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the competent authority.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

C1/gss

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR