

Ê

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7411-7422/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in HCP No.2327/2012, HCP  
No.2329/2012 HCP No.2330/2012 HCP No.2332/2012 HCP No.2333/2012 HCP  
No.2429/2012 HCPNo.2489/2012 HCP No.2490/2012 HCP No.2492/2012 HCP  
No.2509/2012 HCP No.2510/2012  
HCP No.2511/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECY. TO GOVT. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No. 2451 of 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|