

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
7411-7422/2013

SECY. TO GOVT. STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA &amp; ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri,adv.  
Mr.A.Santha Kumaran,adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.Lokesh,adv.  
Mr.R.V.Kameshwaran,adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

The office report states that although by order dated 31.07.2014 of this Court, two weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the spare copy of the SLP for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar