

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2451/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013 in HCP No. 2276/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SEC., GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUNDARAVALLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 5143-5146/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 7411-7422/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastva, Adv.

Mr. Himansu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana Patro, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. K. Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Mayil Samy, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the special leave petitions have become infructuous.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER